Title:
From:
For:

Contacts:

To:

Date:

Liaison letter on IEEE 802.1CM TSN for Fronthaul

IEEE 802.1

Information

Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1, glenn.parsons@ericsson.com
John Messenger, Acting Chair, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1,
jmessenger@advaoptical.com,

Jessy Rouyer, Acting Vice-Chair, Secretary, IEEE 802.1, jessy.rouyer@nokia.com
3GPP RAN Working Group 3 (RAN3)

Gino Masini, Chairman, gino.masini@ericsson.com

Sasha Sirotkin, Vice Chairman, sasha.sirotkin@intel.com

Issam Toufik, Secretary, issam.youfik@etsi.org

Matteo Fiorani, Contact, matteo.fiorani@ericsson.com

July 12, 2018

Dear Colleagues,

IEEE 802.1 would like to thank 3GPP RANS3 for the information on the transport requirements for

the high layer split provided in liaison letter R3-173354

(http://www.ieee802.org/1/files/public/docs2017/liaison-3GPP-RAN3-173354-0917.zip). We take it

as input to a potential amendment to 802.1CM for the higher layer split (F1).

In continuation of our dialogue on transport for fronthaul, we would like to inform you that IEEE Std
802.1CM has been published, it is available at: https://standards.ieee.org/findstds/standard/802.1CM-
2018.html.

We would like to maintain the dialogue between our organizations.

Respectfully submitted,
John Messenger
Acting Chair, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1 WG
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